* *x * GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
] Executive Office of the Mayor
Office of the Deputy Mayor for Planning and Economic Development

Parcel 42 — Pre Response Conference 9 May 2012

» Ward: 2; Shaw Neighborhood

o Gross Area . Approximately 17,008 sqft (15,317 sqft/1,691 sqft)
o Zoned:

- 0106: A/C-2-B, Commercial
- 0803: R-4, Residential




* *x * GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
] Executive Office of the Mayor
— Office of the Deputy Mayor for Planning and Economic Development

Vision:

» Mixed Use Development with ground floor retail and a mixed income residential
rental component, with a preference for taking development through a PUD

Desired Development Characteristics:
» High architectural design quality that maximizes density
» Economic viability

» Mixed income residential rental component that maximizes affordability based on the
District’s contribution of land value

 Local and small business neighborhood serving retail

 Transit oriented development that reflects the project’s adjacency to the
Shaw/Howard Metro

e Supports community’s vision



* *x * GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
] Executive Office of the Mayor
— Office of the Deputy Mayor for Planning and Economic Development

District and/or DMPED Requirements:
» Compliance with DC Green Building Act of 2006

» First Source;

- DMPED strongly encourages that partners will achieve 51% compliance (hiring DC residents
for 51% of all jobs on the program)

o CBE Agreement: Minimum
- 35% of adjusted development budget must be contracted to CBEs
- 20% CBE equity
- 20% CBE participation

Affordable Housing Requirement:
* Minimum IZ

» Seeking responses which maximize affordability at or below 80% AMI and based on
the District’s contribution of land value



*x Kk GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

I Executive Office of the Mayor
— Office of the Deputy Mayor for Planning and Economic Development
Timeline:
1. Issuance of RFEI April 20, 2012
Pre-Response Conference (2-3pm) May 9, 2012
2. RFEI Proposal Submission Deadline (3pm) July 26, 2012
3. Selection Recommendation Panel Convenes Summer, 2012
4. Notification of Short Listed Development Team Respondents (If Late Summer, 2012
Applicable)
Community Presentation by Development Team Respondents Fall, 2012
Request for Best and Final Offer (If Applicable) TBD, 2012
Best and Final Submission Due Date (If Applicable) TBD, 2012
5. Final Selection of Development Team Late Fall, 2012
Submission of Disposition Agmt & Accompanying Leg to DC Council TBD

Primary Point of Contact:
 lvan Matthews; DMPED Project Mgr: 202-286-8814; ivan.matthews@dc.gov

Updates Posted:
» Please check: HTTP://DMPED.DC.GOV/ Development Opportunities Tab



Questions and Answers from Parcel 42 Pre Response Conference on 9 May 2012

1. How many affordable units will be set aside?

A. The development will have to meet, at a minimum, the Districts Inclusionary Zoning Regulation (DC
Law 16-275; DC Official Code 6-1041.01 et seq; DCMR Title 11 Chapter 26). However, we are seeking
creative development responses which target a higher number of affordable units and the District is
dedicating the value of the land to assist with this objective. Please reference page 6 of the RFEI.

2. Is affordable housing a review criteria?
A. Yes, please reference page 10,11,15 of the RFEI for additional information.

3. Is there a city and/or community preference for condos vs apartments, or will the market be the
determining factor?

A. We are seeking a mixed use development with ground floor retail and a mixed income residential
rental component. Please reference page 6 and Appendix A, the ANC Resolution, of the RFEI for
additional information.

4. Is there a "type of retail" preference?
A. We are seeking neighborhood serving retail. Please reference page 6 and Appendix A, the ANC
Resolution, of the RFEI for additional information.

5. How much do you plan to increase the density?

A. We would like the selected developer to take the development through a PUD to maximize the
density. According to the Office of Planning, Lot 106 could achieve a FAR up to 6.0, of which a maximum
of 2.0 FAR can be utilized for non-residential uses, with Zoning Commission approval. Please reference
page 4 of the RFEI for additional information.

6. Does this mean PUD w/zoning change?
A. We would not expect a request to change the zoning, but rather a PUD within the existing C2B PUD
limits noted .

7. Is a PUD a pre-requisite?

A. No, respondents can submit a by right development proposal. However, we are encouraging
respondents to submit PUD development proposals in order to maximize density. Please reference page
2 of the RFEI for additional information.
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NAME COMPANY EMAIL PHONE NUMBER
LARRY Clark /\ Donatelli Development larry@dkdevelopment.com 301-654-0700
\ Community Preservation and Development
Christopher LoPiano Corporation clopiano@cpdc.org 202-885-9567
Community Preservation and Development :
Suzanne K. Welch { .~~~ |Corporation swelch@cpdc.org 202.885.9559
w
Gloria Robinson v\ ONE DC grobinson@onedconline.org 202-232-2915
‘
Patricia Penny /\ ONE DC patricia.penny @pentagon.af.mil 202 829-1312
202 232-2915/ 202 667-
Dominic Moulden \ ONE DC dmoulden@onedcline.org 5196
Darryl Pounds POUNDS darryl@poundsdc.com 202-494-1468
Nick Hunter \ POUNDS nick@poundsdc.com 202-543-9431

Daniela Gaither

RTKI Associates

dgaither@rtkl.com

202-912-8162

Brigg Bunker

Foulger Pratt

bbunker@foulgerpratt.com

240-499-9682

Matthew Funston

Foulger Pratt

mfunston@foulgerpratt.com

240-499-9681

Caroline Kennedy

Urban-Atlantic

ckenney@urban-atlantic.com

301.280.6604

Vicki Davis

Urban-Atlantic

vdavis@urban-atlantic.com

301.280.6638




NAME

COMPANY

EMAIL

PHONE NUMBER

Scott Nordheimer

Urban-Atlantic

snordheimer@urban-atlantic.com

301.280.6608

Thomas Hardy

Environmental Consultants and Contractors,
Inc.

thardy@eccfirst.com

(703) 327-2900

Ramin Bassam

PERS Development

rbassam@persdevelopment.com

202.298.7377

Brenden Woodley

PERS Development

bwoodley@persdevelopment.com

202.298.7377

Gerry Joseph

b

Joseph Development

gjoseph@josephdev.com

202-829-1251

Monjia Belizaire

George Mason University

belizaire. n@gmail.com

267 974 8777

Barton K. Bland

STUDIOS Architecture

bbland@studios.com

202.736.5925

LaToya Thomas

AN

Wiencek + Associates

Ithomas@wiencek-associates.com

202-349-0742

John Xanthos

John Xanthos Inc

John.xanthos@verizon.net

301 440 1985

Patrick Bobb

Robert Bobb Group and Associates, LLC

patrick@robertbobbgroup.com

(510) 289.4781

Juan Amaya

DDOT

(202) 359-0209

Joel Lawson

DC Office of Planning

juan.amaya@dc.gov

joel.lawson@dc.gov

202-442-8802

Nathan D. Grimsley

Metropolitan Consulting Engineers

ngrimsley@mce-dc.com

202-244-8880

Alexander M. Padro

ANC 2C

PadroANC2c@gmail.com

202-518-3794




NAME

COMPANY

EMAIL

PHONE NUMBER

Dallas Evans

ELM Projects,LLC

devans.elmprojects@gmail.com

202-258-0940

Adam Weers

Trammell Crow Company

aweers@trammellcrow.com

202-295-3821

Patrick Williams

Moody Nolan-DC

pwillians@mn-dc.com

(202) 244-4199

Apostle A.D. Cunningham

v/

The United House of Prayer for All People

pastor.cunningham@yahoo.com

202-289-9890

Apostle S. Green

The United House of Prayer for All People

apostlegreen@hotmail.com

202-289-9890

Elder R. Price

The United House of Prayer for All People

RPrice.uhopfap@yahoo.com

202-289-9890

Elder F.S. Wiggins

J

The United House of Prayer for All People

fswiggins@gmail.com

202-289-9890

Brenda Hall

The United House of Prayer for All People

uhopllil7@aol.com

202-289-9890

Suzane Reatig

Suzane Reatig Architecture

suzane@reatig.com

202-518-0260

Nooni Reatig Suzane Reatig Architecture nooni@reatig.com 202-518-0260
2
Jeff Goins \ PGN Architects j.goins@pgnarchitects.com 2025492595
PANNA /]
Gilles Stucker DHCD gilles.stucker@dc.gov 202.442.4569
Jamie Henson \ DDOT jamie.henson@dc.gov
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